
COUNCIL CHAMBER

I ifl
1F

November 14, 2012

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2005, the City Council awarded Contract No. 05-349 in the
amount of $50,052,400.00 by Resolution No. 05-2419, to BAR Constructors, Inc., 805
Katy Street, Lancaster, Texas 75146, for the construction of a new raw water pump
station at Lake Fork; and,

WHEREAS, modifications to installed equipment were identified during construction
and are required in order to maintain proper hydraulic pressure and to prevent damage
to the cone valves; and,

WHEREAS, BAR Constructors, Inc. has submitted an acceptable proposal for this
additional work; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that Contract No. 05-349 be
increased by $4,112,949.00, from $50,052,400.00 to $54,165,349.00; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No.1 be accepted and that Contract No.
05-349 with BAR Constructors, Inc., be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$4,112,949.00 from the Water Improvement Series D Fund and $2,102,960 to be
reimbursed by Jacobs Engineering Group.

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
2115 DWU PW2O RWPT 4420 705349 W2SD CTDWU7O5349CP 125824

BAR Constructors, Inc. - (Contract No. 05-349) - $4,112,949.00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

\nDrTh\;zfl

NOVi2D12 I

c Secretary


